DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE MATERIAL SI/T AS 2298 G
Erstellt: Freigegeben Version:| Datum: Ersetzt:

Geschaftsfihrung:
A. Jensen B. Funke 05 11.01.2023| 04

The SI/7 AS 2298 material has been tested for total migration in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011,
in the amended current version for repeated contact with foodstuffs, which includes heating at 70 °C for up to 2
hours or at 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

According to the result of the sample, it is suitable for contact with moist, acidic and non-fatty foods. Contact
with fatty foods is restricted to products such as bakery products, chocolate, butter/margarine, fish & meat
products, fried/roasted/dried foods, which are not in oily media (foods for which a correction factor for food
simulant D2 of at least 2 is provided in VO (EU) No.10/2011, Annex llI, Tab.2. The material was tested according
to the recommendation XV.Silicone of the BfR. The requirements are met in contact with foodstuffs at a
maximum of 2 hours/70°C.

Peroxides are not detectable. According to the results of the tests carried out, there are no objections to the use
of the material as consumer goods for contact with foodstuffs within the meaning of the LFGB under the above
mentioned contact conditions. The material was tested in accordance with the requirements of Commission
Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles and articles intended
to come into contact with food.

similant duration/temperatu| narameter limit value content
re
ethanol 10 % (A) |2 hours /70 °C Onejided contacttothe | 10 mg/ dm? < 1,0 mg/dm?
product
acetic acid 3% (B) | 2 hours / 70 °C Onejided contacttothe | 10 mg/ dm? <1,0mg/dm?
product

FDA, 21CFR 177.2600; 178.3297 The product meets the requirements and is suitable for direct contact with with food as
listed in 21CFR176.170(c) Table 1, foods of I, I, IIl, IV-A, IV-B, V, VII-A, VII-B, IX;
Conditions of use C through G as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c) Table 2.

Bernhard Funke Martens Transportbander GmbH
Geschaftsflhrer Lise-Meitner-Str. 18, 24941 Flensburg

The submission of a declaration of conformity is subject to the provisions of the agreement we entered into with you. This agreement does not
provide for an extension of liability. The customer is not exempted from its obligation to have appropriately qualified staff conduct a thorough
examination of the functions and application options of the products delivered. With these statements earlier statements become invalid.

T

MARTENS

www.maertens.de Tradition and innovation since 1929

I




